October 1998
ML2039
500kHz, Serial Input
Programmable Sine Wave Generator
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML2039 is a precision programmable sine wave
generator with a frequency range of DC to 500kHz.  The

ML2039
8 10/8/98 Printed in U.S.A.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML2039CP 0ºC to 70ºC 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML2039IP -40ºC to 85ºC 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
SEATING PLANE
0.240 - 0.260
(6.09 - 6.60)
PIN 1 ID 0.299 - 0.335
(7.59 - 8.50)
0.365 - 0.385
(9.27 - 9.77)
0.016 - 0.020
(0.40 - 0.51)
0.100 BSC
(2.54 BSC)
0.008 - 0.012
(0.20 - 0.31)
0.015 MIN
(0.38 MIN)
8
0º - 15º
1
0.055 - 0.065
(1.39 - 1.65)
0.170 MAX
(4.32 MAX)
0.125 MIN
(3.18 MIN)
0.020 MIN
(0.51 MIN)
(4 PLACES)
Package: P08
8-Pin PDIP
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200